Rural Water District #8

22094 S. 4160 Rd. Claremore, OK 74019 Rogers County, Oklahoma Phone 918-341-4628 Fax 918-342-5928

REGULATOR AGREEMENT

BY-LAWS RULES AND REGULATION AND BOARD POLICIES

Page 20, Section 13

"States that any member who has too much water pressure should install a regulator to Insure against damage to appliances (Hot water tanks, dishwashers, washing machines, etc.)"

As of June 15, 2002 Rural Water District #8 requests all new Benefit owner(s) purchase and install a water regulator to insure protection to your home. This will be a cost to the Benefit owner and not to Rural Water District #8. Rural Water District #8 will not be responsible for any incurred damage due to water pressure. If you have any concerns or questions, please don't hesitate to call us.

Benefit #			
Name:			
Address:			
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Home Phone:	Cell:	Work:	
Emergency Contact:			
Email:			
Signature:			